Author's Accepted Manuscript

Awareness Enhancing and Monitoring Device plus Habit Reversal in the Treatment of Trichotillomania: An Open Feasibility Trial

Joseph A. Himle, Deborah Bybee, Lisa A. O'Donnell, Addie Weaver, Sarah Vlnka, Daniel T. DeSena, Jessica M. Rimer



www.elsevier.com/locate/iocrd

PII: S2211-3649(17)30083-0

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jocrd.2017.10.007 DOI:

JOCRD358 Reference:

To appear in: Journal of Obsessive-Compulsive and Related Disorders

Received date: 8 May 2017 Revised date: 29 October 2017 Accepted date: 30 October 2017

Cite this article as: Joseph A. Himle, Deborah Bybee, Lisa A. O'Donnell, Addie Weaver, Sarah Vlnka, Daniel T. DeSena and Jessica M. Rimer, Awareness Enhancing and Monitoring Device plus Habit Reversal in the Treatment of Trichotillomania: An Open Feasibility Trial, Journal of Obsessive-Compulsive and Related Disorders, https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jocrd.2017.10.007

This is a PDF file of an unedited manuscript that has been accepted for publication. As a service to our customers we are providing this early version of the manuscript. The manuscript will undergo copyediting, typesetting, and review of the resulting galley proof before it is published in its final citable form. Please note that during the production process errors may be discovered which could affect the content, and all legal disclaimers that apply to the journal pertain.

Awareness Enhancing and Monitoring Device plus Habit Reversal in the Treatment of

Trichotillomania: An Open Feasibility Trial

Joseph A. Himle, Ph.D.^{1,2}

Deborah Bybee, Ph.D.³

Lisa A. O'Donnell, Ph.D.4

Addie Weaver, Ph.D.1

Sarah Vlnka, M.S.W.¹

Daniel T. DeSena, M.S.W., D.M.A.²

Jessica M. Rimer, M.S.W.

¹ University of Michigan, School of Social Work
² University of Michigan, Department of Psychiatry
³ Michigan State University, Department of Psychology
⁴ Wayne State University, School of Social Work

Author Note:

Corresponding Author: Joseph A. Himle, PhD; 1080 South University Ave., Ann Arbor Michigan, 48109 USA, 734-615-0611; himlej@umich.edu

Special Circumstances: Dr. Himle is a minority shareholder of Hammzoco, LLC. Hammzoco produced the device used in this open trial.

Acknowledgements: This research was supported by the National Institute of Mental Health grants (R41MH077362, R42MH077362) awarded to Dr. Himle.

Download English Version:

https://daneshyari.com/en/article/7269035

Download Persian Version:

https://daneshyari.com/article/7269035

<u>Daneshyari.com</u>